The wide range of items in this wall
enclosure system for use in measure-
ment and control applications is avail-
able in 8 basic sizes, each with 6 diffe-
rent designs.
To permit the insertion of mounting
plates and PCBs, all designs have
vertical and horizontal grooves which

(VDE approved) are included
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
Order designation
Model Order no. Design Protection Pre-punchings*
RCP 170 41170009 with covering frame IP 40 1 pc. Pg 9
2 pcs Pg 11
1 pc. Pg 13.5
RCPM 170 41171009 with covering frame IP 40 1 pc. M 12
2 pc. M 16
1 pc. M 20
Order designation
Model Order no. Design Protection Pre-punchings*
RCP 170 F 41170609 with membrane front IP 65 1 pc. Pg 9
2 pcs Pg 11
1 pc. Pg 13.5
RCPM 170 F 41171609 with membrane front IP 65 1 pc. M 12
2 pcs M 16
1 pc. M 20
Model RCP/RCPM 170 F
Model RCP/RCPM 170
Model RCP/RCPM 1700
* Pre-punchings in terminal compartment wall. Tool inserts for smooth designs
are available on request.
Accessories Order no.
Laminated paper mounting plate 2 mm 41000400
Wall brackets RCP/RCPM-WL 41000300
CombiBac CB 1604 (see page 345) 69160400
CombiBac CB 1607 (see page 345) 69160700
Model RCP/RCPM 170 F
Accessories Order no.
Aluminium front panels 1 mm 27000300
Laminated paper mounting plate 2 mm 41000400
Wall brackets RCP/RCPM-WL 41000300
Model RCP/RCPM 170
Accessories Order no.
Aluminium front panels 1 mm 27000300
Laminated paper mounting plate 2 mm 41000400
Wall brackets RCP/RCPM-WL 41000300
Cylinder catch SHLO-302 21008310
Hand knob RCP/RCPM-HK 41002501
Order designation
Model Order no. Design Protection Pre-punchings*
RCP 1700 41170109 with hinged lid IP 65 1 pc. Pg 9
and latch 2 pcs Pg 11
1 pc. Pg 13.5
RCP 1700 V0 41170400 as RCP 1700, but in UL 94 V0
available on request
RCPM 1700 41171109 with hinged lid IP 65 1 pc. M 12
and latch 2 pcs M 16
1 pc. M 20
RCPM 1700 V0 41171400 as RCPM 1700, but in UL 94 V0
available on request
Model RCP/ RCPM 1700
RegloCard-Plus
Z-2601275
8
60
68.5 10
10
6
16
1
54
.5
8
28.5
59
12
0
16
0
15
6 5
29
53.50
15
131.3 +0.5
-0.3
92
.3
+
0.
4
-0
.2
151 x 91
936.
5
120
80
Ø 2.4/
7mm
72.5
RCP/RCPM 1700
RCP/RCPM 170
Z-2600823
RCP/RCPM 170 F
hinge resp.
catch lock
deep
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
Pre-punchings
for Pg and metric threads
ø RCP RCPM
A ø 15.6 for Pg 9 ø 12.4 for M 12
B ø 19.0 for Pg 11 ø 16.4 for M 16
C ø 20.8 for Pg 13.5 ø 20.4 for M 20
* Pre-punchings in terminal compartment wall. Tool inserts for smooth designs
are available on request.
Accessories Order no.
Laminated paper mounting plate 2 mm 41000600
Wall brackets RCP/RCPM-WL 41000300
CombiBac CB 2504 (see page 347) 69250400
CombiBac CB 2507 (see page 347) 69250700
Order designation
Model Order no. Design Protection Pre-punchings*
RCP 250 F 41250609 with membrane front IP 65 1 pc. Pg 9
5 pcs Pg 11
1 pc. Pg 13.5
RCPM 250 F 41251609 with membrane front IP 65 1 pc. M 12
5 pcs M 16
1 pc. M 20
Model RCP/RCPM 250 F
Accessories Order no.
Aluminium front panels 1 mm 27000700
Laminated paper mounting plates 2 mm 41000600
Wall brackets RCP/RCPM-WL 41000300
Order designation
Model Order no. Design Protection Pre-punchings*
RCP 250 41250009 with covering frame IP 40 1 pc. Pg 9
5 pcs Pg 11
1 pc. Pg 13.5
RCPM 250 41251009 with covering frame IP 40 1 pc. M 12
5 pcs M 16
1 pc. M 20
Model RCP/RCPM 250
Accessories Order no.
Aluminium front panels 1 mm 27000700
Laminated paper mounting plate 2 mm 41000600
Wall brackets RCP/RCPM-WL 41000300
Cylinder catch SHLO-302 21008310
Hand knob RCP/RCPM-HK 41002501
Order designation
Model Order no. Design Protection Pre-punchings*
RCP 2500 41250109 with hinged lid IP 65 1 pc. Pg 9
and latch 5 pcs Pg 11
1 pc. Pg 13.5
RCP 2500 V0 41250400 as RCP 2500, but in UL 94 V0
available on request
RCPM 2500 41251109 with hinged lid IP 65 1 pc. M 12
and latch 5 pcs M 16
1 pc. M 20
RCPM 2500 V0 41251400 as RCPM 2500, but in UL 94 V0
available on request
Model RCP/RCPM 2500
Model RCP/RCPM 250 F
Model RCP/RCPM 250
Model RCP/RCPM 2500
RegloCard-Plus
Z-2601277
Z-2600821
11.5
99.5
108 10
15
7
21
7
59
.5
17
7
15
21
636
12.5
70 10
6 5
27
11.5
63.50
15
Ø 2.4/
7mm
105 105
13
1
222.3 +0.8
-0.4
14
3.
3
+
0.
5
-0
.3
242 x 142
936.
5
112
RCP/RCPM 2500
RCP/RCPM 250
RCP/RCPM 250 F
hinge resp.
catch lock
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
Pre-punchings
for Pg and metric threads
ø RCP RCPM
A ø 15.6 for Pg 9 ø 12.4 for M 12
B ø 19.0 for Pg 11 ø 16.4 for M 16
C ø 20.8 for Pg 13.5 ø 20.4 for M 20